Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
E-13611
File No:
822.21
Job Id:
262.1-013495-2
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
PENTA MARINE,
Issued to
ELETTRONICA SANTERNO S.P.A.
Castel Guelfo di Bologna BO, Italy
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Frequency Converter for Asyncronous and Syncronous Motors PENTA MARINE series.
Range: 7A to 850 A   200 - 690 VAC supply.
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-11-10
DNV GL local station: Venice
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proven to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of the Society, then the Society shall
pay compensation to such person for his proven direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten
times the fee charged for the service in question. The maximum compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million.
In this provision the “Society” shall mean DNV GL AS as well as all its direct and indirect owners, affiliates, subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other person or entity acting on behalf of DNV GL AS.
 Certificate No: E-13611
File No: 822.21
Job Id: 262.1-013495-2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Penta Marine: Variable speed controller for asynchronous and  synchronous motors. Constant / variable
torque applications. Air cooled only.
1.1 Nomeclature descriprion:
PENTA MARINE 0005 4 T B A2 X 2
 1     2       3    4 5 6   7  8  9
1 Product line: PENTA MARINE inverter stand alone
PENTA MARINE BOX inverter in BOX
PENTA MARINE Cabinet
2 PENTA control type
with 5 on board
softwares available:
-IFD (Inverter Frequency Drive – V/f)
-VTC (Vector Torque Control)
-SYN (Synchronous)
-FOC (Field Oriented Control)
-RGN (Regenerative)
6 Braking chopper: X = 0 no braking chopper
B = Built in braking chopper
7 EMC filter type: I = no filter
A1 = integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category C2
A2 = integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category C3
B =  integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category C1
8 Programming panel: X = without programming panel
K = complete with programming panel
9 Protection degree: 0 = IP00
2 = IP20
5 = IP54
Models covered by the type approval
2T/4T IP00
Product
Range
Size Model Voltage
S41
 PENTA MARINE 0180 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
 PENTA MARINE 0202 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
 PENTA MARINE 0217 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
 PENTA MARINE 0260 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
S51
 PENTA MARINE 0313 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
 PENTA MARINE 0367 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500
 PENTA MARINE 0402 2T/4T XA2K0 200÷240/380÷500